Contents

List offigures

List of tables
Acknowledgments
List of abbreviations

The referendum conundrum

Understanding EU referendums: the literature
The argument

Assessing campaign framing in referendums
Methodology

Plan of the book

Diffusion channels

Why does diffusion matter?
Mechanisms of diffusion

Diffusion in 2005 TCE referendums
Implications for referendum results

Spain: the quiet referendum
The anxiety in Spanish public opinion
The Spanish campaign: molding public opinion
Analyzing the Spanish vote
The quiet referendum

France: the momentum referendum

The anxiety in French public opinion

The French campaign: molding public opinion
Analyzing the French vote

The momentum referendum

The Netherlands: the reversal referendum

The anxiety in Dutch public opinion

The Dutch campaign: molding public opinion
Analyzing the Dutch vote

The reversal referendum

page ix
Xiii

XV

Xviii

13
15
27
32

35

37
39
42
54

58

60
67
85
a1

94

95
102
121
128

130
131
137
156
165

Vil



viii

Contents

Luxembourg: the diffusion referendum
The anxiety in Luxembourgish public opinion
The Luxembourgish campaign: molding public opinion

Analyzing the Luxembourgish vote
The diffusion referendum

Ireland: the double referendum
The anxiety in Irish public opinion
The Irish campaign: molding public opinion
Analyzing the Irish vote
The double referendum

Through the eyes of the European Union

The Union’s communication deficit
The EU as an actor during referendum campaigns: the Irish case
Through the eyes of the EU

From champions to campaigners

Blurring of boundaries between domestic and European
Beyond the European Union
Toward the future

Bibliography
Index

167
168
175

192
201

204

205
211
238
246

249

250
264
275

278

282
284
286

292
309



