Contents

	The of Course of the second se	
		page ix
	Acknowledgments	XV
	List of abbreviations	xviii
1	The referendum conundrum	1
	Understanding EU referendums: the literature	9
	The argument Spain Spain Spain Spain	13
	Assessing campaign framing in referendums	15
	Methodology	27
	Plan of the book	32
2	Diffusion channels	35
	Why does diffusion matter?	37
	Mechanisms of diffusion	39
	Diffusion in 2005 TCE referendums	42
	Implications for referendum results	54
3	Spain: the quiet referendum	58
	The anxiety in Spanish public opinion	60
	The Spanish campaign: molding public opinion	67
	Analyzing the Spanish vote	85
	The quiet referendum	91
4	France: the momentum referendum	94
	The anxiety in French public opinion	95
	The French campaign: molding public opinion	102
	Analyzing the French vote	121
	The momentum referendum	128
5	The Netherlands: the reversal referendum	130
	The anxiety in Dutch public opinion	131
	The Dutch campaign: molding public opinion	137
	Analyzing the Dutch vote	156
	The reversal referendum	165

	0	
V111	Conten	ES

6	Luxembourg: the diffusion referendum	167
	The anxiety in Luxembourgish public opinion	168
	The Luxembourgish campaign: molding public opinion	175
	Analyzing the Luxembourgish vote	192
	The diffusion referendum	201
7	Ireland: the double referendum	204
	The anxiety in Irish public opinion	205
	The Irish campaign: molding public opinion	211
	Analyzing the Irish vote	238
	The double referendum	246
8	Through the eyes of the European Union	249
	The Union's communication deficit	250
	The EU as an actor during referendum campaigns: the Irish case	264
	Through the eyes of the EU	275
9	From champions to campaigners	278
	Blurring of boundaries between domestic and European	282
	Beyond the European Union	284
	Toward the future	286
	Assessing campaign framing in referendums	
	Pibliographs (molobody)M	292
	Bibliography	309
	Index	309

France: the momentum referendum